
2024-2025 SUNY Cortland Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-4   Conf: 17-1   Home: 12-0   Away: 12-4   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Campbell, Kayla 29-29 849 29.3 133-293 .454 19-53 .358 56-80 .700 47 101 148 5.1 48 0 73 69 16 48 341 11.8
13 Funk, Jackie 28-28 760 27.1 112-244 .459 45-109 .413 46-59 .780 13 78 91 3.3 45 0 44 37 9 19 315 11.3
05 Lusk, Joleen 29-29 628 21.7 128-293 .437 11-30 .367 27-41 .659 52 158 210 7.2 56 0 38 49 33 29 294 10.1
10 Tillotson, Brooke 29-29 723 24.9 82-214 .383 23-70 .329 45-67 .672 33 81 114 3.9 47 0 54 48 12 44 232 8.0
20 McAnally, Kaeli 27-26 719 26.6 69-163 .423 28-66 .424 21-41 .512 17 89 106 3.9 36 0 84 66 4 27 187 6.9
21 Zingoni, Bella 29-1 606 20.9 47-100 .470 19-57 .333 26-36 .722 10 65 75 2.6 59 0 24 36 1 26 139 4.8
32 Bissaillon, Sophie 29-0 442 15.2 41-114 .360 19-64 .297 23-30 .767 20 68 88 3.0 57 0 24 24 2 19 124 4.3
11 Woodis, Lily 19-0 201 10.6 26-62 .419 4-21 .190 6-7 .857 12 17 29 1.5 11 0 13 12 3 8 62 3.3
33 Dembinsky, Sam 17-0 139 8.2 18-32 .563 7-15 .467 6-8 .750 5 12 17 1.0 5 0 1 5 0 6 49 2.9
12 Dembinsky, Alex 13-0 89 6.8 12-28 .429 3-17 .176 4-4 1.000 9 11 20 1.5 8 0 11 6 3 3 31 2.4
25 Sheehan, Abby 4-0 10 2.5 3-4 .750 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.5 3 0 0 0 0 2 9 2.3
01 Huss, Mariah 29-3 351 12.1 21-55 .382 12-28 .429 5-10 .500 9 33 42 1.4 20 0 33 25 0 15 59 2.0
04 Fontana, Adriana 10-0 50 5.0 5-15 .333 2-7 .286 5-7 .714 1 7 8 0.8 3 0 2 3 0 3 17 1.7
14 Potenza, Haley 17-0 138 8.1 11-34 .324 5-17 .294 0-0 .000 4 17 21 1.2 4 0 15 9 0 4 27 1.6
03 Boyd, Katie 14-0 67 4.8 6-15 .400 3-5 .600 3-5 .600 2 6 8 0.6 3 0 6 2 0 1 18 1.3
15 Santiago, Ashley 4-0 16 4.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 4 0 1 4 1.0
31 McCaffrey, Emma 5-0 12 2.4 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0.2
Total 29 5800 200.0 715-1669 .428 202-564 .358 277-401 .691 287 800 1087 37.5 407 0 423 405 83 255 1909 65.83
Opponents 29 5800 200.0 551-1600 .344 126-463 .272 255-428 .596 290 696 986 34.0 428 14 269 483 95 239 1483 51.14

Team Statistics CORTLAND OPP
SCORING 1909 1483
    Points Per Game 65.8 51.1
    Scoring Margin 14.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 715-1669 551-1600
    Field Goal Pct .428 .344
3 POINT FG-ATT 202-564 126-463
    3PT FG Pct .358 .272
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 277-401 255-428
    FT Pct .691 .596
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 8.8
REBOUNDS 1087 986
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 34.0
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 423 269
    Assists Per Game 14.6 9.3
TURNOVERS 405 483
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 16.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 255 239
    Steals Per Game 8.8 8.2
BLOCKS 83 95
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,862 3,160
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-239 16-198
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-500

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Cortland 440 447 545 477 1909
Opponents 375 287 396 425 1483

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/24 at Scranton L 48-69 219
11/13/24 at Ithaca W 65-60 215
11/26/24 at Skidmore W 68-52 210
12/03/24 ST. JOHN FISHER W 88-81 225

* 12/06/24 POTSDAM W 68-39 200
* 12/07/24 PLATTSBURGH ST. W 67-41 157

12/14/24 at Hamilton W 65-56 167
01/02/25 at Utica W 73-48 56
01/04/25 at Rochester (NY) L 81-91 263

* 01/07/25 at Fredonia W 52-42 90
* 01/10/25 CANTON W 67-53 150
* 01/11/25 OSWEGO W 68-56 175
* 01/14/25 at Buffalo St. W 72-31 125
* 01/17/25 at New Paltz L 50-64 100
* 01/18/25 at Oneonta W 50-43 312
* 01/24/25 at Morrisville W 66-36 61
* 01/28/25 BUFFALO ST. W 78-37 200
* 01/31/25 at Plattsburgh W 86-47 155
* 02/01/25 at Potsdam W 74-44 61
* 02/04/25 FREDONIA W 80-47 225
* 02/07/25 MORRISVILLE W 67-41 275
* 02/14/25 ONEONTA W 70-38 220
* 02/15/25 NEW PALTZ W 61-56 250
* 02/21/25 at Oswego W 57-46 91
* 02/22/25 at Canton W 51-49 135

02/28/25 CANTON W 67-54 435
03/01/25 NEW PALTZ W 68-49 350
03/07/25 vs Endicott W 48-46 500
03/08/25 at Bowdoin L 54-67 900

* = Conference game



2024-2025 SUNY Cortland Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 17-1   Home: 9-0   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Funk, Jackie 17-17 461 27.1 70-141 .496 31-64 .484 25-31 .806 7 42 49 2.9 25 0 32 23 7 13 196 11.5
22 Campbell, Kayla 18-18 509 28.3 78-176 .443 11-31 .355 36-53 .679 30 76 106 5.9 28 0 49 40 10 33 203 11.3
05 Lusk, Joleen 18-18 378 21.0 77-170 .453 7-19 .368 14-23 .609 29 106 135 7.5 34 0 22 33 20 17 175 9.7
10 Tillotson, Brooke 18-18 407 22.6 49-119 .412 14-39 .359 25-40 .625 17 50 67 3.7 26 0 22 28 7 24 137 7.6
20 McAnally, Kaeli 16-16 399 24.9 35-90 .389 16-36 .444 11-25 .440 7 55 62 3.9 19 0 50 40 2 15 97 6.1
21 Zingoni, Bella 18-1 371 20.6 27-60 .450 11-33 .333 14-19 .737 8 46 54 3.0 37 0 14 26 0 19 79 4.4
32 Bissaillon, Sophie 18-0 267 14.8 22-73 .301 10-39 .256 18-24 .750 16 38 54 3.0 34 0 13 14 2 13 72 4.0
11 Woodis, Lily 13-0 137 10.5 21-48 .438 4-16 .250 5-5 1.000 9 14 23 1.8 7 0 8 6 2 5 51 3.9
33 Dembinsky, Sam 14-0 119 8.5 16-29 .552 5-12 .417 6-8 .750 4 11 15 1.1 4 0 0 3 0 6 43 3.1
12 Dembinsky, Alex 10-0 77 7.7 10-25 .400 3-16 .188 2-2 1.000 9 10 19 1.9 5 0 10 3 3 2 25 2.5
01 Huss, Mariah 18-2 233 12.9 15-40 .375 7-20 .350 3-7 .429 8 23 31 1.7 11 0 24 15 0 10 40 2.2
14 Potenza, Haley 11-0 108 9.8 9-25 .360 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 0 16 16 1.5 4 0 13 8 0 4 23 2.1
04 Fontana, Adriana 9-0 47 5.2 5-15 .333 2-7 .286 5-7 .714 1 7 8 0.9 2 0 2 3 0 3 17 1.9
25 Sheehan, Abby 3-0 7 2.3 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 1.7
03 Boyd, Katie 12-0 60 5.0 6-15 .400 3-5 .600 3-5 .600 2 6 8 0.7 3 0 6 1 0 1 18 1.5
15 Santiago, Ashley 2-0 8 4.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
31 McCaffrey, Emma 5-0 12 2.4 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0.2
Total 18 3600 200.0 443-1031 .430 130-353 .368 168-251 .669 183 530 713 39.6 242 0 265 251 53 167 1184 65.78
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 306-971 .315 61-263 .232 137-256 .535 165 421 586 32.6 257 9 151 307 54 145 810 45.00

Team Statistics CORTLAND OPP
SCORING 1184 810
    Points Per Game 65.8 45.0
    Scoring Margin 20.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 443-1031 306-971
    Field Goal Pct .430 .315
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-353 61-263
    3PT FG Pct .368 .232
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 3.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 168-251 137-256
    FT Pct .669 .535
    FT Made Per Game 9.3 7.6
REBOUNDS 713 586
    Rebounds Per Game 39.6 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 7.1 –
ASSISTS 265 151
    Assists Per Game 14.7 8.4
TURNOVERS 251 307
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 17.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.5
STEALS 167 145
    Steals Per Game 9.3 8.1
BLOCKS 53 54
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.0
ATTENDANCE 1,852 1,130
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-206 9-126
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Cortland 271 275 340 298 1184
Opponents 201 150 241 218 810

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/24 POTSDAM W 68-39 200
12/07/24 PLATTSBURGH ST. W 67-41 157
01/07/25 at  Fredonia W 52-42 90
01/10/25 CANTON W 67-53 150
01/11/25 OSWEGO W 68-56 175
01/14/25 at  Buffalo St. W 72-31 125
01/17/25 at  New Paltz L 50-64 100
01/18/25 at  Oneonta W 50-43 312
01/24/25 at  Morrisville W 66-36 61
01/28/25 BUFFALO ST. W 78-37 200
01/31/25 at  Plattsburgh W 86-47 155
02/01/25 at  Potsdam W 74-44 61
02/04/25 FREDONIA W 80-47 225
02/07/25 MORRISVILLE W 67-41 275
02/14/25 ONEONTA W 70-38 220
02/15/25 NEW PALTZ W 61-56 250
02/21/25 at  Oswego W 57-46 91
02/22/25 at  Canton W 51-49 135


